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2024-25 PEISAA All-Star Cresting Powerlifting Provincials - Women's Top WILKS results

Name School Flight SQ Rack SQ 1 SQ 2 SQ 3 BP Rack BP 1 BP 2 BP 3 DL 1 DL 2 DL 3 BW (kg) Class Total (kg) Wilks 2.0
Rachael Arsenault WestIsle C 7 165 170 175 5 80 87,5 90 167,5 177,5 182,5 107,55 84+ 447,5 462,69

Morgan Mckenna Ayles GRAY C 9 125 130 135 5 52,5 55 57,5 130 140 150 82,1 84 342,5 383,67

Delphine Corney ÉFB C 9 92,5 97,5 102,5 5 47,5 52,5x 52,5x 120 127,5 135 59,4 63 285 378,44

Anna Arsenault WestIsle C 4 105 120x 120x 3 50 55x 55 120 125 127,5x 61,45 63 285 370,15

Olivia Allen ÉLBC C 14 95 102,5 107,5x 9 42,5 47,5 50x 127,5 135 140 66,4 69 290 359,42

Addison Chaisson ÉLBC C 6 95 100 102,5x 4 45 50 52,5x 102,5 110 115 60,6 63 265 347,27

Kayce Midgley ÉFB B 8 70 77,5 80x 5 65 70 72,5x 102,5 110 115 61,15 63 262,5 341,99

Ava Hodder ÉFB B 6 77,5 87,5 92,5 3 52,5 57,5 60x 102,5 112,5 120x 61,65 63 262,5 340,22

Mia Gallant ÉFB B 5 67,5 75 85 5 40 45 47,5 90 100 107,5 55,05 57 240 336,15

Madison Martin GRAY C 14 82,5 92,5 105x 8 50 55 57,5x 137,5 145 155 87,5 84+ 302,5 331,14

Lauryn Monkley TOSH C 9 92,5 102,5 107,5x 7 47,5 57,5x 57,5 92,5 102,5 110 67,75 69 270 330,88

Helen Nguyen TOSH A 4 75 77,5 82,5x 4 52,5x 55 57,5x 112,5 115 120 62,55 63 252,5 324,29

Alexa Paquet ÉLBC C 8 90 97,5 102,5 5 45 50 52,5 110 117,5 122,5x 71,9 76 272,5 323,68

Emma Campbell ÉFB C 7 95 102,5 105 5 37,5 42,5 45 112,5 120 130 78,45 84 280 319,48

Alana Burden WestIsle B 6 70 75 77,5 6 35 40 42,5 82,5 90 92,5 50,65 52 212,5 317,35

Brooklyn Langley MRHS C 10B 85 90 95 4 40 42,5 45x 95 100 105 60,75 63 242,5 317,28

Bella Saarloos ÉFB C 7 85 92,5 100 4 42,5 47,5 50 100 110 117,5 72,25 76 267,5 316,97

Grace Simmons TOSH C 8 92,5 95x 97,5 4 35 40 42,5x 105 115 120x 66,3 69 252,5 313,22

Karli Snow TOSH C 10 85 95 102,5 7 52,5 57,5 62,5x 122,5 135x 137,5 100,1 84+ 297,5 313,02

Josée Doyle ÉFB A 6 62,5 70x 75x 5 35 40x 40 85 92,5 97,5 48,5 52 200 309,54

Annika Saulnier ÉFB A 8 65 75 80x 6 32,5 37,5 40x 95 105 110 55,95 57 222,5 307,98

Ashley Hardy WestIsle B 10 72,5 80 82,5 7 32,5 35 37,5x 102,5 112,5 120 62,2 63 237,5 306,10

Mollie Shaw ÉFB B 6 75 87,5 92,5 4 42,5 47,5 52,5 102,5 112,5 122,5 80,15 84 267,5 302,52

Hilary Cahill WestIsle C 7 92,5 100 105 7 40 47,5 50x 95 102,5 115x 72,65 76 255 301,34

Elly Smallwood TOSH B 8 65 72,5 80 5 32,5 37,5x 37,5x 90 97,5 105 56,45 57 217,5 299,15

Isabella El Khoury ÉFB C 8 102,5 110 115 7 52,5x 55 62,5x 107,5 115 122,5 114,4 84+ 292,5 298,24

Mya Buote WestIsle A 6 55 60 62,5x 4 27,5 30 32,5 67,5 75 85 44,75 47 177,5 294,77

Tia Savoie ÉFB C 8 82,5 87,5x 87,5x 5 30 35 37,5x 75 82,5 87,5 53,5 57 205 293,31

Ava Carter Bluefield A 8 57,5 62,5x 67,5 7 42,5 47,5 50 97,5 105 112,5 63,9 69 230 291,55

Kaidence Weeks Bluefield A 8 60 65 67,5x 6 45 47,5 50x 87,5 92,5 97,5 56,85 57 210 287,39

Shianne Enman MRHS A 6 55 62,5 70 4 37,5 40 45 70 75 77,5 51,6 52 192,5 283,25

Violeta Mena-Lozada Bluefield A 10 55 60 62,5x 8 30 32,5 35x 95 102,5 105 53,8 57 197,5 281,39

Maelie Daigle Bluefield B 10 67,5 70x x 7 32,5 35 37,5x 102,5x 102,5 107,5 59,15 63 210 279,64

Sophie McKenna TOSH B 11 65 72,5 80 6 32,5 37,5 42,5x 122,5x 125 130x 78,05 84 242,5 277,30

Quinn Gavin TOSH B 11 65x 70 75 6 32,5 37,5 40x 90 97,5 105 63,4 69 217,5 277,02

Paige Mallett WestIsle B 6 80 85x 85x 6 32,5 37,5 40 92,5 102,5x 105x 61,55 63 212,5 275,70

Andie Betts TOSH B 7 65 70 75x 4 30 37,5 42,5 80 92,5 97,5 60,65 63 210 275,05

Fiona Muise Bluefield A 8 55x 60 65x 7 30 32,5 35x 85 90x 97,5 52,75 57 190 274,80

 Ava Rennie WestIsle A 10 62,5 67,5x 67,5 7 35 37,5 40 80 87,5 92,5x 55,6 57 195 271,14

Loudjina François ÉFB B 8 75 90 95x 5 25x 37,5 52,5x 115 125 130x 94,4 84+ 252,5 269,94

Chloe Willis ÉFB B 6 65 72,5x 72,5 6 32,5 37,5x 37,5x 90 100 105 62,6 63 210 269,57

Reid Hart WestIsle B 7 67,5x 67,5 72,5 6 42,5 47,5 52,5 87,5 92,5 97,5 70,05 76 222,5 267,83

Brayah MacDonald MRHS B 6 67,5 72,5 77,5x 5 37,5 40 42,5 85 90x 90x 58,9 63 200 267,08

Hanna Millman WestIsle C 6 92,5 97,5x 97,5x 6 45 52,5 57,5 95 102,5 107,5x 98,9 84+ 252,5 266,51

Eva Johnson Bluefield A 8 60 65 72,5x 7 42,5 45 47,5x 87,5 97,5 102,5 68,5 69 212,5 258,85

Addison Hutt Morell B 7 70 72,5x 72,5 3 37,5 40 45x 85 90 92,5x 64 69 202,5 256,45

Kaley Carter MRHS A 9 50x 52,5 55x 8 35 37,5 40 90 95 100 59,5 63 192,5 255,33

Katrin Hutt Morell A 6 55 57,5 60 3 35 37,5 40x 65 72,5x 72,5x 48,55 52 162,5 251,29

Elsie Ingram Bluefield A 8 62,5 67,5 72,5 7 35 37,5 42,5x 97,5 105 112,5 82,1 84 222,5 249,24

Carissa Zettle GRAY B 8 70 75 80 6 40 45x 45x 85x 92,5 105 88,3 84+ 225 245,56

Hannah Spence GRAY A 7 55 65 75 6 35 42,5 47,5x 75 95 102,5 87,5 84+ 220 240,83

Lexi Sharp WestIsle A 10 60x 65x 65 7 27,5 32,5 35x 90 95 100 69,2 76 197,5 239,27

Maeve Trainor MRHS A 13 52,5x 55 62,5 8 35 37,5x 40 75 82,5 92,5 67,75 69 195 238,97

Jaidyn McKinnon GRAY A 7 40 52,5 67,5x 6 22,5 25 27,5x 62,5 75 87,5 56,05 57 165 228,10
Gabi Visser GRAY A 10 37,5 50 65x 7 27,5 32,5 40x 65 70 77,5 68,3 69 160 195,21



2024-25 PEISAA All-Star Cresting Powerlifting Provincials - Women's Weight Class results

Name School Flight SQ Rack SQ 1 SQ 2 SQ 3 BP Rack BP 1 BP 2 BP 3 DL 1 DL 2 DL 3 BW (kg) Class Total (kg) Wilks 2.0
Mya Buote WestIsle A 6 55 60 62,5x 4 27,5 30 32,5 67,5 75 85 44,75 47 177,5 294,77

Alana Burden WestIsle B 6 70 75 77,5 6 35 40 42,5 82,5 90 92,5 50,65 52 212,5 317,35

Josée Doyle ÉFB A 6 62,5 70x 75x 5 35 40x 40 85 92,5 97,5 48,5 52 200 309,54

Shianne Enman MRHS A 6 55 62,5 70 4 37,5 40 45 70 75 77,5 51,6 52 192,5 283,25

Katrin Hutt Morell A 6 55 57,5 60 3 35 37,5 40x 65 72,5x 72,5x 48,55 52 162,5 251,29

Mia Gallant ÉFB B 5 67,5 75 85 5 40 45 47,5 90 100 107,5 55,05 57 240 336,15

Annika Saulnier ÉFB A 8 65 75 80x 6 32,5 37,5 40x 95 105 110 55,95 57 222,5 307,98

Elly Smallwood TOSH B 8 65 72,5 80 5 32,5 37,5x 37,5x 90 97,5 105 56,45 57 217,5 299,15

Kaidence Weeks Bluefield A 8 60 65 67,5x 6 45 47,5 50x 87,5 92,5 97,5 56,85 57 210 287,39

Tia Savoie ÉFB C 8 82,5 87,5x 87,5x 5 30 35 37,5x 75 82,5 87,5 53,5 57 205 293,31

Violeta Mena-Lozada Bluefield A 10 55 60 62,5x 8 30 32,5 35x 95 102,5 105 53,8 57 197,5 281,39

 Ava Rennie WestIsle A 10 62,5 67,5x 67,5 7 35 37,5 40 80 87,5 92,5x 55,6 57 195 271,14

Fiona Muise Bluefield A 8 55x 60 65x 7 30 32,5 35x 85 90x 97,5 52,75 57 190 274,80

Jaidyn McKinnon GRAY A 7 40 52,5 67,5x 6 22,5 25 27,5x 62,5 75 87,5 56,05 57 165 228,10

Delphine Corney ÉFB C 9 92,5 97,5 102,5 5 47,5 52,5x 52,5x 120 127,5 135 59,4 63 285 378,44

Anna Arsenault WestIsle C 4 105 120x 120x 3 50 55x 55 120 125 127,5x 61,45 63 285 370,15

Addison Chaisson ÉLBC C 6 95 100 102,5x 4 45 50 52,5x 102,5 110 115 60,6 63 265 347,27

Kayce Midgley ÉFB B 8 70 77,5 80x 5 65 70 72,5x 102,5 110 115 61,15 63 262,5 341,99

Ava Hodder ÉFB B 6 77,5 87,5 92,5 3 52,5 57,5 60x 102,5 112,5 120x 61,65 63 262,5 340,22

Helen Nguyen TOSH A 4 75 77,5 82,5x 4 52,5x 55 57,5x 112,5 115 120 62,55 63 252,5 324,29

Brooklyn Langley MRHS C 10B 85 90 95 4 40 42,5 45x 95 100 105 60,75 63 242,5 317,28

Ashley Hardy WestIsle B 10 72,5 80 82,5 7 32,5 35 37,5x 102,5 112,5 120 62,2 63 237,5 306,10

Paige Mallett WestIsle B 6 80 85x 85x 6 32,5 37,5 40 92,5 102,5x 105x 61,55 63 212,5 275,70

Maelie Daigle Bluefield B 10 67,5 70x x 7 32,5 35 37,5x 102,5x 102,5 107,5 59,15 63 210 279,64

Andie Betts TOSH B 7 65 70 75x 4 30 37,5 42,5 80 92,5 97,5 60,65 63 210 275,05

Chloe Willis ÉFB B 6 65 72,5x 72,5 6 32,5 37,5x 37,5x 90 100 105 62,6 63 210 269,57

Brayah MacDonald MRHS B 6 67,5 72,5 77,5x 5 37,5 40 42,5 85 90x 90x 58,9 63 200 267,08

Kaley Carter MRHS A 9 50x 52,5 55x 8 35 37,5 40 90 95 100 59,5 63 192,5 255,33

Olivia Allen ÉLBC C 14 95 102,5 107,5x 9 42,5 47,5 50x 127,5 135 140 66,4 69 290 359,42

Lauryn Monkley TOSH C 9 92,5 102,5 107,5x 7 47,5 57,5x 57,5 92,5 102,5 110 67,75 69 270 330,88

Grace Simmons TOSH C 8 92,5 95x 97,5 4 35 40 42,5x 105 115 120x 66,3 69 252,5 313,22

Ava Carter Bluefield A 8 57,5 62,5x 67,5 7 42,5 47,5 50 97,5 105 112,5 63,9 69 230 291,55

Quinn Gavin TOSH B 11 65x 70 75 6 32,5 37,5 40x 90 97,5 105 63,4 69 217,5 277,02

Eva Johnson Bluefield A 8 60 65 72,5x 7 42,5 45 47,5x 87,5 97,5 102,5 68,5 69 212,5 258,85

Addison Hutt Morell B 7 70 72,5x 72,5 3 37,5 40 45x 85 90 92,5x 64 69 202,5 256,45

Maeve Trainor MRHS A 13 52,5x 55 62,5 8 35 37,5x 40 75 82,5 92,5 67,75 69 195 238,97

Gabi Visser GRAY A 10 37,5 50 65x 7 27,5 32,5 40x 65 70 77,5 68,3 69 160 195,21

Alexa Paquet ÉLBC C 8 90 97,5 102,5 5 45 50 52,5 110 117,5 122,5x 71,9 76 272,5 323,68

Bella Saarloos ÉFB C 7 85 92,5 100 4 42,5 47,5 50 100 110 117,5 72,25 76 267,5 316,97

Hilary Cahill WestIsle C 7 92,5 100 105 7 40 47,5 50x 95 102,5 115x 72,65 76 255 301,34

Reid Hart WestIsle B 7 67,5x 67,5 72,5 6 42,5 47,5 52,5 87,5 92,5 97,5 70,05 76 222,5 267,83

Lexi Sharp WestIsle A 10 60x 65x 65 7 27,5 32,5 35x 90 95 100 69,2 76 197,5 239,27

Morgan Mckenna Ayles GRAY C 9 125 130 135 5 52,5 55 57,5 130 140 150 82,1 84 342,5 383,67

Emma Campbell ÉFB C 7 95 102,5 105 5 37,5 42,5 45 112,5 120 130 78,45 84 280 319,48

Mollie Shaw ÉFB B 6 75 87,5 92,5 4 42,5 47,5 52,5 102,5 112,5 122,5 80,15 84 267,5 302,52

Sophie McKenna TOSH B 11 65 72,5 80 6 32,5 37,5 42,5x 122,5x 125 130x 78,05 84 242,5 277,30

Elsie Ingram Bluefield A 8 62,5 67,5 72,5 7 35 37,5 42,5x 97,5 105 112,5 82,1 84 222,5 249,24

Rachael Arsenault WestIsle C 7 165 170 175 5 80 87,5 90 167,5 177,5 182,5 107,55 84+ 447,5 462,69

Madison Martin GRAY C 14 82,5 92,5 105x 8 50 55 57,5x 137,5 145 155 87,5 84+ 302,5 331,14

Karli Snow TOSH C 10 85 95 102,5 7 52,5 57,5 62,5x 122,5 135x 137,5 100,1 84+ 297,5 313,02

Isabella El Khoury ÉFB C 8 102,5 110 115 7 52,5x 55 62,5x 107,5 115 122,5 114,4 84+ 292,5 298,24

Loudjina François ÉFB B 8 75 90 95x 5 25x 37,5 52,5x 115 125 130x 94,4 84+ 252,5 269,94

Hanna Millman WestIsle C 6 92,5 97,5x 97,5x 6 45 52,5 57,5 95 102,5 107,5x 98,9 84+ 252,5 266,51

Carissa Zettle GRAY B 8 70 75 80 6 40 45x 45x 85x 92,5 105 88,3 84+ 225 245,56
Hannah Spence GRAY A 7 55 65 75 6 35 42,5 47,5x 75 95 102,5 87,5 84+ 220 240,83



2024-25 PEISAA All-Star Cresting Powerlifting Provincials - Women's Team results

Name School Flight SQ Rack SQ 1 SQ 2 SQ 3 BP Rack BP 1 BP 2 BP 3 DL 1 DL 2 DL 3 BW (kg) Class Total (kg) Wilks 2.0
Ava Carter Bluefield A 8 57,5 62,5x 67,5 7 42,5 47,5 50 97,5 105 112,5 63,9 69 230 291,55

Kaidence Weeks Bluefield A 8 60 65 67,5x 6 45 47,5 50x 87,5 92,5 97,5 56,85 57 210 287,39

Violeta Mena-Lozada Bluefield A 10 55 60 62,5x 8 30 32,5 35x 95 102,5 105 53,8 57 197,5 281,39

Maelie Daigle Bluefield B 10 67,5 70x x 7 32,5 35 37,5x 102,5x 102,5 107,5 59,15 63 210 279,64

Fiona Muise Bluefield A 8 55x 60 65x 7 30 32,5 35x 85 90x 97,5 52,75 57 190 274,80

Eva Johnson Bluefield A 8 60 65 72,5x 7 42,5 45 47,5x 87,5 97,5 102,5 68,5 69 212,5 258,85

Elsie Ingram Bluefield A 8 62,5 67,5 72,5 7 35 37,5 42,5x 97,5 105 112,5 82,1 84 222,5 249,24

5th Team Score 1414,77

Delphine Corney ÉFB C 9 92,5 97,5 102,5 5 47,5 52,5x 52,5x 120 127,5 135 59,4 63 285 378,44

Kayce Midgley ÉFB B 8 70 77,5 80x 5 65 70 72,5x 102,5 110 115 61,15 63 262,5 341,99

Ava Hodder ÉFB B 6 77,5 87,5 92,5 3 52,5 57,5 60x 102,5 112,5 120x 61,65 63 262,5 340,22

Mia Gallant ÉFB B 5 67,5 75 85 5 40 45 47,5 90 100 107,5 55,05 57 240 336,15

Emma Campbell ÉFB C 7 95 102,5 105 5 37,5 42,5 45 112,5 120 130 78,45 84 280 319,48

Bella Saarloos ÉFB C 7 85 92,5 100 4 42,5 47,5 50 100 110 117,5 72,25 76 267,5 316,97

Josée Doyle ÉFB A 6 62,5 70x 75x 5 35 40x 40 85 92,5 97,5 48,5 52 200 309,54

Annika Saulnier ÉFB A 8 65 75 80x 6 32,5 37,5 40x 95 105 110 55,95 57 222,5 307,98

Mollie Shaw ÉFB B 6 75 87,5 92,5 4 42,5 47,5 52,5 102,5 112,5 122,5 80,15 84 267,5 302,52

Isabella El Khoury ÉFB C 8 102,5 110 115 7 52,5x 55 62,5x 107,5 115 122,5 114,4 84+ 292,5 298,24

Tia Savoie ÉFB C 8 82,5 87,5x 87,5x 5 30 35 37,5x 75 82,5 87,5 53,5 57 205 293,31

Loudjina François ÉFB B 8 75 90 95x 5 25x 37,5 52,5x 115 125 130x 94,4 84+ 252,5 269,94

Chloe Willis ÉFB B 6 65 72,5x 72,5 6 32,5 37,5x 37,5x 90 100 105 62,6 63 210 269,57

2nd Team Score 1716,28

Olivia Allen ÉLBC C 14 95 102,5 107,5x 9 42,5 47,5 50x 127,5 135 140 66,4 69 290 359,42

Addison Chaisson ÉLBC C 6 95 100 102,5x 4 45 50 52,5x 102,5 110 115 60,6 63 265 347,27

Alexa Paquet ÉLBC C 8 90 97,5 102,5 5 45 50 52,5 110 117,5 122,5x 71,9 76 272,5 323,68

7th Team Score 1030,38

Morgan Mckenna Ayles GRAY C 9 125 130 135 5 52,5 55 57,5 130 140 150 82,1 84 342,5 383,67

Madison Martin GRAY C 14 82,5 92,5 105x 8 50 55 57,5x 137,5 145 155 87,5 84+ 302,5 331,14

Carissa Zettle GRAY B 8 70 75 80 6 40 45x 45x 85x 92,5 105 88,3 84+ 225 245,56

Hannah Spence GRAY A 7 55 65 75 6 35 42,5 47,5x 75 95 102,5 87,5 84+ 220 240,83

Jaidyn McKinnon GRAY A 7 40 52,5 67,5x 6 22,5 25 27,5x 62,5 75 87,5 56,05 57 165 228,10

Gabi Visser GRAY A 10 37,5 50 65x 7 27,5 32,5 40x 65 70 77,5 68,3 69 160 195,21

4th Team Score 1429,30

Addison Hutt Morell B 7 70 72,5x 72,5 3 37,5 40 45x 85 90 92,5x 64 69 202,5 256,45

Katrin Hutt Morell A 6 55 57,5 60 3 35 37,5 40x 65 72,5x 72,5x 48,55 52 162,5 251,29

8th Team Score 507,73

Brooklyn Langley MRHS C 10B 85 90 95 4 40 42,5 45x 95 100 105 60,75 63 242,5 317,28

Shianne Enman MRHS A 6 55 62,5 70 4 37,5 40 45 70 75 77,5 51,6 52 192,5 283,25

Brayah MacDonald MRHS B 6 67,5 72,5 77,5x 5 37,5 40 42,5 85 90x 90x 58,9 63 200 267,08

Kaley Carter MRHS A 9 50x 52,5 55x 8 35 37,5 40 90 95 100 59,5 63 192,5 255,33

Maeve Trainor MRHS A 13 52,5x 55 62,5 8 35 37,5x 40 75 82,5 92,5 67,75 69 195 238,97

6th Team Score 1361,91

Lauryn Monkley TOSH C 9 92,5 102,5 107,5x 7 47,5 57,5x 57,5 92,5 102,5 110 67,75 69 270 330,88

Helen Nguyen TOSH A 4 75 77,5 82,5x 4 52,5x 55 57,5x 112,5 115 120 62,55 63 252,5 324,29

Grace Simmons TOSH C 8 92,5 95x 97,5 4 35 40 42,5x 105 115 120x 66,3 69 252,5 313,22

Karli Snow TOSH C 10 85 95 102,5 7 52,5 57,5 62,5x 122,5 135x 137,5 100,1 84+ 297,5 313,02

Elly Smallwood TOSH B 8 65 72,5 80 5 32,5 37,5x 37,5x 90 97,5 105 56,45 57 217,5 299,15

Sophie McKenna TOSH B 11 65 72,5 80 6 32,5 37,5 42,5x 122,5x 125 130x 78,05 84 242,5 277,30

Quinn Gavin TOSH B 11 65x 70 75 6 32,5 37,5 40x 90 97,5 105 63,4 69 217,5 277,02

Andie Betts TOSH B 7 65 70 75x 4 30 37,5 42,5 80 92,5 97,5 60,65 63 210 275,05

3rd Team Score 1580,56

Rachael Arsenault WestIsle C 7 165 170 175 5 80 87,5 90 167,5 177,5 182,5 107,55 84+ 447,5 462,69

Anna Arsenault WestIsle C 4 105 120x 120x 3 50 55x 55 120 125 127,5x 61,45 63 285 370,15

Alana Burden WestIsle B 6 70 75 77,5 6 35 40 42,5 82,5 90 92,5 50,65 52 212,5 317,35

Ashley Hardy WestIsle B 10 72,5 80 82,5 7 32,5 35 37,5x 102,5 112,5 120 62,2 63 237,5 306,10

Hilary Cahill WestIsle C 7 92,5 100 105 7 40 47,5 50x 95 102,5 115x 72,65 76 255 301,34

Mya Buote WestIsle A 6 55 60 62,5x 4 27,5 30 32,5 67,5 75 85 44,75 47 177,5 294,77

Paige Mallett WestIsle B 6 80 85x 85x 6 32,5 37,5 40 92,5 102,5x 105x 61,55 63 212,5 275,70

 Ava Rennie WestIsle A 10 62,5 67,5x 67,5 7 35 37,5 40 80 87,5 92,5x 55,6 57 195 271,14

Reid Hart WestIsle B 7 67,5x 67,5 72,5 6 42,5 47,5 52,5 87,5 92,5 97,5 70,05 76 222,5 267,83

Hanna Millman WestIsle C 6 92,5 97,5x 97,5x 6 45 52,5 57,5 95 102,5 107,5x 98,9 84+ 252,5 266,51
Lexi Sharp WestIsle A 10 60x 65x 65 7 27,5 32,5 35x 90 95 100 69,2 76 197,5 239,27

1st Team Score 1757,62



2024-25 PEISAA All-Star Cresting Powerlifting Provincials - Men's TOP WILKS results

Name School Flight SQ Rack SQ 1 SQ 2 SQ 3 BP Rack BP 1 BP 2 BP 3 DL 1 DL 2 DL 3 BW (kg) Class Total (kg) Wilks 2.0
Jessie Bryant-Hunter TOSH 13 210 215x x 8 137,5 142,5 145x 227,5 257,5x 257,5x 90,7

Mason MacKenzie ÉFB 10 165 175 187,5 7 130 135 142,5x 220 230 237,5 88

Aiden MacLean Morell 11 170 177,5x 177,5x 8 95 100 102,5x 185 195 200x 72,15

Aiden Hicken Morell 11 130 140x 142,5 7 97,5 102,5 107,5x 200 215 222,5 72,8

David Dinh GRAY 8 150 170x 170 8 110 120x 120x 185 195 205 80,5

Ciara Duong GRAY 10 160 170x 170 7 105 112,5 117,5 200 205x 205x 85,05

Jacob MacDonald TOSH 9 102,5 115x 115 6 82,5x 82,5 85 152,5 160 165 57,05

Dryden Perry WestIsle 9 132,5 140 150 6 82,5 85 87,5 167,5 180 185 70,95

Layne Cudmore GRAY 10 130 135 137,5x 8 92,5 97,5x 97,5 160 170 180x 67,5

Benjamin Alain ÉFB 9 127,5 135 142,5 7 77,5 82,5 85x 142,5 152,5 160 64,45

Thomas Martin ÉFB 13 142,5 152,5 157,5x 7 80 85 90 162,5 170 175 72,5

Rowan Corrigan Morell 13 145x 150x 150 10 110 115x 115x 185 195x 195x 80,55

Colton Terry WestIsle 10 127,5 142,5 147,5x 8 95x 100 110x 175 190 200x 77,45

Matthew Campbell Morell 11 87,5 92,5 97,5 8 102,5 110 115 155 162,5 165 63,45

Ashton Gaudet WestIsle 12 127,5 137,5 142,5 8 92,5 95x 95x 170 182,5 185 75,25

Skyler Masters-Gallant ÉFB 10 130 145 150 9 60 70 77,5 175x 182,5 192,5x 72,85

Logan Cook KISH 8 90x 95 105 8 62,5x 70 77,5 130 142,5 155 56,95

Robin Daghfal WestIsle 9 155 167,5x 172,5x 6 90 92,5 97,5x 160 177,5 195x 79,75

Cohen Jones GRAY 10 120 125 130 8 80 85 90 140 150 155 66,55

Micheal Steele Bluefield 11 107,5 112,5 120x 8 80 87,5 92,5x 125 137,5 145 59,75

Kyran Hébert Souris 11 122,5 130 135x 9 72,5 75x 75x 145 155 162,5 65,25

Blair Kreuzer TOSH 11 115 125 137,5 6 57,5 75x 75x 160 170 182,5x 65,75

Nathan Lewis ÉFB 8 147,5 157,5 162,5 7 80 85 87,5x 162,5 170 177,5x 82,05

Wyatt McCormick KISH 13 175 180x 180x 9 92,5 102,5 107,5 182,5 197,5 205 117,25

Avery O'Brian WestIsle 10 115 122,5 125 7 82,5 87,5 92,5 142,5 150 155x 69,85

Roz Kunwar TOSH 9 102,5x 105x 115 7 85 95 102,5 145 152,5x x 69,45

Brandon Hunter Kinkora 11 100 125 127,5x 8 85x 90 92,5x 155 175 x 78,55

Ben Boyle Bluefield 11 110 117,5 122,5 8 70 75 80 152,5 160 165 73,1

Marc Chapman ÉLBC 15 115 122,5x 125 11 80 85x 85 167,5 175 185 82,85

Colton Darville WestIsle 11 125 132,5 137,5 7 95x 97,5 102,5 170 182,5 185x 95,65

Chris Neil Bluefield 12 142,5 150 165x 8 100 107,5 110x 170 180x 180x 100,15

Izaiah VanderKnyff ICS 12 102,5 110 115 10 82,5 90 92,5 142,5 152,5 157,5x 73,65

Jack MacDonald TOSH 15 110 120x 125x 8 92,5x 95 100x 175 185x x 81,7

Drew Tweel GRAY 10 82,5x 85x 85 8 75 85x 85 100 112,5 127,5 57,25

Freddie McCormick TOSH 13 115x 125x 125 7 87,5 92,5 100x 152,5 162,5 175 89,2

William Potter GRAY 12 100 112,5 120x 8 65 72,5 80x 122,5 132,5 145x 65,1

Will Morrison MRHS 9 107,5 115 125x 5 82,5 90 92,5 132,5 145 152,5 80

Logan Smith TOSH 13 92,5 102,5 107,5 7 87,5 95 100x 142,5 147,5 155 80,2

Steven Pluigers KISH 14 85 95 102,5 10 62,5 70 77,5x 107,5 117,5 130x 59,45

Wyatt Legere Morell 7 80 85 90 5 57,5 60 65x 120 127,5 137,5 59,3

Nathan Waite ÉFB 13 127,5 140 150x 7 60 70 80x 155 167,5x 167,5 90,35

Edison Weeks Bluefield 11 112,5 117,5 125x 7 70 75 80x 150 155 160x 81,3

Donwayne Ponciano GRAY 11 70 87,5 102,5 8 70 80x 80 110 135 140x 73,1

Carter Spence GRAY 9 102,5 115 125 9 62,5 70 77,5 137,5 152,5 157,5x 92,35

Hamza Kebbi ÉFB 10 102,5 107,5x 110 8 57,5 62,5x 62,5 147,5 155x 155x 76,85

MacKenzie Carr KISH 12 107,5x 115x 127,5 8 57,5 60x 60x 152,5 170x 180x 90,8

Paul Lungol MRHS 8 80 85 92,5 5 60 67,5 72,5x 120 122,5 125 69

Ryan Smith Kinkora 11 102,5x 102,5 125x 8 90x 100 112,5x 125 135x x 97,85

Matthew Sims Bluefield 12 130x 137,5x 137,5x 7 80 85 87,5 152,5 157,5x 157,5x 72,4

Noah Taylor KISH 13 45 57,5 60 9 30 40 42,5 60 70 85 55,45

Noah Davis KISH 12 45x 45 47,5 9 30 40 42,5 35 42,5 57,5 72,3

C 93 580 443,09
C 93 560 434,61
C 74 465 406,56
C 74 467,5 406,34
C 83 485 395,81
C 93 487,5 385,44
B 59 365 378,15
C 74 422,5 373,56
C 74 402,5 368,26
C 66 385 364,02
C 74 417,5 363,87
C 83 445 363,03
B 83 432,5 361,34
A 66 377,5 361,00
B 83 420 357,31
C 74 410 356,20
A 59 337,5 350,14
C 83 425 348,79
B 74 375 346,53
B 66 345 345,00

74 382,5 342,80
B 66 365 342,06
B 66 365 340,20
C 83 417,5 336,92
C 120+ 487,5 334,77
B 74 367,5 328,39
B 74 362,5 325,19
A 83 390 323,02
B 74 367,5 318,56
B 83 395 316,98
B 105 422,5 314,45
C 105 427,5 311,60
A 74 360 310,54
A 83 380 307,42
A 59 297,5 307,39
B 93 392,5 302,45
A 66 317,5 298,04
B 83 360 294,89
A 83 357,5 292,41
A 66 290 291,10
A 66 287,5 289,15
C 93 377,5 288,96
B 83 347,5 281,94
A 74 317,5 275,22
A 93 355 268,75
A 83 320 268,65
B 93 337,5 257,69
A 74 285 256,81
A 105 327,5 241,19
C 74 240 209,36
A 59 187,5 198,62
A 74 147,5 128,79

Sullivan Gaudet WestIsle 9 125 142,5 150 6 55 62,5 72,5 142,5 155 160 69,55C



2024-25 PEISAA All-Star Cresting Powerlifting Provincials - Men's Weight Class results

Name School Flight SQ Rack SQ 1 SQ 2 SQ 3 BP Rack BP 1 BP 2 BP 3 DL 1 DL 2 DL 3 BW (kg) Class Total (kg) Wilks 2.0
Jacob MacDonald TOSH 9 102,5 115x 115 6 82,5x 82,5 85 152,5 160 165 57,05

Logan Cook KISH 8 90x 95 105 8 62,5x 70 77,5 130 142,5 155 56,95

Drew Tweel GRAY 10 82,5x 85x 85 8 75 85x 85 100 112,5 127,5 57,25

Noah Taylor KISH 13 45 57,5 60 9 30 40 42,5 60 70 85 55,45

Benjamin Alain ÉFB 9 127,5 135 142,5 7 77,5 82,5 85x 142,5 152,5 160 64,45

Matthew Campbell Morell 11 87,5 92,5 97,5 8 102,5 110 115 155 162,5 165 63,45

Kyran Hébert Souris 11 122,5 130 135x 9 72,5 75x 75x 145 155 162,5 65,25

Blair Kreuzer TOSH 11 115 125 137,5 6 57,5 75x 75x 160 170 182,5x 65,75

Micheal Steele Bluefield 11 107,5 112,5 120x 8 80 87,5 92,5x 125 137,5 145 59,75

William Potter GRAY 12 100 112,5 120x 8 65 72,5 80x 122,5 132,5 145x 65,1

Steven Pluigers KISH 14 85 95 102,5 10 62,5 70 77,5x 107,5 117,5 130x 59,45

Wyatt Legere Morell 7 80 85 90 5 57,5 60 65x 120 127,5 137,5 59,3

Aiden Hicken Morell 11 130 140x 142,5 7 97,5 102,5 107,5x 200 215 222,5 72,8

Aiden MacLean Morell 11 170 177,5x 177,5x 8 95 100 102,5x 185 195 200x 72,15

Dryden Perry WestIsle 9 132,5 140 150 6 82,5 85 87,5 167,5 180 185 70,95

Thomas Martin ÉFB 13 142,5 152,5 157,5x 7 80 85 90 162,5 170 175 72,5

Skyler Masters-Gallant ÉFB 10 130 145 150 9 60 70 77,5 175x 182,5 192,5x 72,85

Layne Cudmore GRAY 10 130 135 137,5x 8 92,5 97,5x 97,5 160 170 180x 67,5

Cohen Jones GRAY 10 120 125 130 8 80 85 90 140 150 155 66,55

Avery O'Brian WestIsle 10 115 122,5 125 7 82,5 87,5 92,5 142,5 150 155x 69,85

Ben Boyle Bluefield 11 110 117,5 122,5 8 70 75 80 152,5 160 165 73,1

Roz Kunwar TOSH 9 102,5x 105x 115 7 85 95 102,5 145 152,5x x 69,45

Izaiah VanderKnyff ICS 12 102,5 110 115 10 82,5 90 92,5 142,5 152,5 157,5x 73,65

Donwayne Ponciano GRAY 11 70 87,5 102,5 8 70 80x 80 110 135 140x 73,1

Paul Lungol MRHS 8 80 85 92,5 5 60 67,5 72,5x 120 122,5 125 69

Matthew Sims Bluefield 12 130x 137,5x 137,5x 7 80 85 87,5 152,5 157,5x 157,5x 72,4

Noah Davis KISH 12 45x 45 47,5 9 30 40 42,5 35 42,5 57,5 72,3

David Dinh GRAY 8 150 170x 170 8 110 120x 120x 185 195 205 80,5

Rowan Corrigan Morell 13 145x 150x 150 10 110 115x 115x 185 195x 195x 80,55

Colton Terry WestIsle 10 127,5 142,5 147,5x 8 95x 100 110x 175 190 200x 77,45

Robin Daghfal WestIsle 9 155 167,5x 172,5x 6 90 92,5 97,5x 160 177,5 195x 79,75

Ashton Gaudet WestIsle 12 127,5 137,5 142,5 8 92,5 95x 95x 170 182,5 185 75,25

Nathan Lewis ÉFB 8 147,5 157,5 162,5 7 80 85 87,5x 162,5 170 177,5x 82,05

Marc Chapman ÉLBC 15 115 122,5x 125 11 80 85x 85 167,5 175 185 82,85

Brandon Hunter Kinkora 11 100 125 127,5x 8 85x 90 92,5x 155 175 x 78,55

Jack MacDonald TOSH 15 110 120x 125x 8 92,5x 95 100x 175 185x x 81,7

Will Morrison MRHS 9 107,5 115 125x 5 82,5 90 92,5 132,5 145 152,5 80

Logan Smith TOSH 13 92,5 102,5 107,5 7 87,5 95 100x 142,5 147,5 155 80,2

Edison Weeks Bluefield 11 112,5 117,5 125x 7 70 75 80x 150 155 160x 81,3

Hamza Kebbi ÉFB 10 102,5 107,5x 110 8 57,5 62,5x 62,5 147,5 155x 155x 76,85

Jessie Bryant-Hunter TOSH 13 210 215x x 8 137,5 142,5 145x 227,5 257,5x 257,5x 90,7

Mason MacKenzie ÉFB 10 165 175 187,5 7 130 135 142,5x 220 230 237,5 88

Ciara Duong GRAY 10 160 170x 170 7 105 112,5 117,5 200 205x 205x 85,05

Freddie McCormick TOSH 13 115x 125x 125 7 87,5 92,5 100x 152,5 162,5 175 89,2

Nathan Waite ÉFB 13 127,5 140 150x 7 60 70 80x 155 167,5x 167,5 90,35

Carter Spence GRAY 9 102,5 115 125 9 62,5 70 77,5 137,5 152,5 157,5x 92,35

MacKenzie Carr KISH 12 107,5x 115x 127,5 8 57,5 60x 60x 152,5 170x 180x 90,8

Chris Neil Bluefield 12 142,5 150 165x 8 100 107,5 110x 170 180x 180x 100,15

Colton Darville WestIsle 11 125 132,5 137,5 7 95x 97,5 102,5 170 182,5 185x 95,65

Ryan Smith Kinkora 11 102,5x 102,5 125x 8 90x 100 112,5x 125 135x x 97,85

Wyatt McCormick KISH 13 175 180x 180x 9 92,5 102,5 107,5 182,5 197,5 205 117,25

B 59 365 378,15
A 59 337,5 350,14
A 59 297,5 307,39
A 59 187,5 198,62

C 66 385 364,02
A 66 377,5 361,00
B 66 365 342,06
B 66 365 340,20
B 66 345 345,00
A 66 317,5 298,04
A 66 290 291,10
A 66 287,5 289,15

C 74 467,5 406,34
C 74 465 406,56
C 74 422,5 373,56
C 74 417,5 363,87
C 74 410 356,20
C 74 402,5 368,26

74 382,5 342,80
B 74 375 346,53
B 74 367,5 328,39
B 74 367,5 318,56
B 74 362,5 325,19
A 74 360 310,54
A 74 317,5 275,22
A 74 285 256,81
C 74 240 209,36
A 74 147,5 128,79

C 83 485 395,81
C 83 445 363,03
B 83 432,5 361,34
C 83 425 348,79
B 83 420 357,31
C 83 417,5 336,92
B 83 395 316,98
A 83 390 323,02
A 83 380 307,42
B 83 360 294,89
A 83 357,5 292,41
B 83 347,5 281,94
A 83 320 268,65

C 93 580 443,09
C 93 560 434,61
C 93 487,5 385,44
B 93 392,5 302,45
C 93 377,5 288,96
A 93 355 268,75
B 93 337,5 257,69

C 105 427,5 311,60
B 105 422,5 314,45
A 105 327,5 241,19

C 120 487,5 334,77

Sullivan Gaudet WestIsle 9 125 142,5 150 6 55 62,5 72,5 142,5 155 160 69,55C



2024-25 PEISAA All-Star Cresting Powerlifting Provincials - Men's TEAM results

Name School Flight SQ Rack SQ 1 SQ 2 SQ 3 BP Rack BP 1 BP 2 BP 3 DL 1 DL 2 DL 3 BW (kg) Class Total (kg) Wilks 2.0
Micheal Steele Bluefield 11 107,5 112,5 120x 8 80 87,5 92,5x 125 137,5 145 59,75

Ben Boyle Bluefield 11 110 117,5 122,5 8 70 75 80 152,5 160 165 73,1

Chris Neil Bluefield 12 142,5 150 165x 8 100 107,5 110x 170 180x 180x 100,15

Edison Weeks Bluefield 11 112,5 117,5 125x 7 70 75 80x 150 155 160x 81,3

Matthew Sims Bluefield 12 130x 137,5x 137,5x 7 80 85 87,5 152,5 157,5x 157,5x 72,4

Mason MacKenzie ÉFB 10 165 175 187,5 7 130 135 142,5x 220 230 237,5 88

Benjamin Alain ÉFB 9 127,5 135 142,5 7 77,5 82,5 85x 142,5 152,5 160 64,45

Thomas Martin ÉFB 13 142,5 152,5 157,5x 7 80 85 90 162,5 170 175 72,5

Skyler Masters-Gallant ÉFB 10 130 145 150 9 60 70 77,5 175x 182,5 192,5x 72,85

Nathan Lewis ÉFB 8 147,5 157,5 162,5 7 80 85 87,5x 162,5 170 177,5x 82,05

Nathan Waite ÉFB 13 127,5 140 150x 7 60 70 80x 155 167,5x 167,5 90,35

Hamza Kebbi ÉFB 10 102,5 107,5x 110 8 57,5 62,5x 62,5 147,5 155x 155x 76,85

Marc Chapman ÉLBC 15 115 122,5x 125 11 80 85x 85 167,5 175 185 82,85

David Dinh GRAY 8 150 170x 170 8 110 120x 120x 185 195 205 80,5

Ciara Duong GRAY 10 160 170x 170 7 105 112,5 117,5 200 205x 205x 85,05

Layne Cudmore GRAY 10 130 135 137,5x 8 92,5 97,5x 97,5 160 170 180x 67,5

Cohen Jones GRAY 10 120 125 130 8 80 85 90 140 150 155 66,55

Drew Tweel GRAY 10 82,5x 85x 85 8 75 85x 85 100 112,5 127,5 57,25

William Potter GRAY 12 100 112,5 120x 8 65 72,5 80x 122,5 132,5 145x 65,1

Donwayne Ponciano GRAY 11 70 87,5 102,5 8 70 80x 80 110 135 140x 73,1

Carter Spence GRAY 9 102,5 115 125 9 62,5 70 77,5 137,5 152,5 157,5x 92,35

Izaiah VanderKnyff ICS 12 102,5 110 115 10 82,5 90 92,5 142,5 152,5 157,5x 73,65

Brandon Hunter Kinkora 11 100 125 127,5x 8 85x 90 92,5x 155 175 x 78,55

Ryan Smith Kinkora 11 102,5x 102,5 125x 8 90x 100 112,5x 125 135x x 97,85

Logan Cook KISH 8 90x 95 105 8 62,5x 70 77,5 130 142,5 155 56,95

Wyatt McCormick KISH 13 175 180x 180x 9 92,5 102,5 107,5 182,5 197,5 205 117,25

Steven Pluigers KISH 14 85 95 102,5 10 62,5 70 77,5x 107,5 117,5 130x 59,45

MacKenzie Carr KISH 12 107,5x 115x 127,5 8 57,5 60x 60x 152,5 170x 180x 90,8

Noah Taylor KISH 13 45 57,5 60 9 30 40 42,5 60 70 85 55,45

Noah Davis KISH 12 45x 45 47,5 9 30 40 42,5 35 42,5 57,5 72,3

Aiden MacLean Morell 11 170 177,5x 177,5x 8 95 100 102,5x 185 195 200x 72,15

Aiden Hicken Morell 11 130 140x 142,5 7 97,5 102,5 107,5x 200 215 222,5 72,8

Rowan Corrigan Morell 13 145x 150x 150 10 110 115x 115x 185 195x 195x 80,55

Matthew Campbell Morell 11 87,5 92,5 97,5 8 102,5 110 115 155 162,5 165 63,45

Wyatt Legere Morell 7 80 85 90 5 57,5 60 65x 120 127,5 137,5 59,3

Will Morrison MRHS 9 107,5 115 125x 5 82,5 90 92,5 132,5 145 152,5 80

Paul Lungol MRHS 8 80 85 92,5 5 60 67,5 72,5x 120 122,5 125 69

Kyran Hébert Souris 11 122,5 130 135x 9 72,5 75x 75x 145 155 162,5 65,25

Jessie Bryant-Hunter TOSH 13 210 215x x 8 137,5 142,5 145x 227,5 257,5x 257,5x 90,7

Jacob MacDonald TOSH 9 102,5 115x 115 6 82,5x 82,5 85 152,5 160 165 57,05

Blair Kreuzer TOSH 11 115 125 137,5 6 57,5 75x 75x 160 170 182,5x 65,75

Roz Kunwar TOSH 9 102,5x 105x 115 7 85 95 102,5 145 152,5x x 69,45

Jack MacDonald TOSH 15 110 120x 125x 8 92,5x 95 100x 175 185x x 81,7

Freddie McCormick TOSH 13 115x 125x 125 7 87,5 92,5 100x 152,5 162,5 175 89,2

Logan Smith TOSH 13 92,5 102,5 107,5 7 87,5 95 100x 142,5 147,5 155 80,2

Dryden Perry WestIsle 9 132,5 140 150 6 82,5 85 87,5 167,5 180 185 70,95

Colton Terry WestIsle 10 127,5 142,5 147,5x 8 95x 100 110x 175 190 200x 77,45

Ashton Gaudet WestIsle 12 127,5 137,5 142,5 8 92,5 95x 95x 170 182,5 185 75,25

Robin Daghfal WestIsle 9 155 167,5x 172,5x 6 90 92,5 97,5x 160 177,5 195x 79,75

Avery O'Brian WestIsle 10 115 122,5 125 7 82,5 87,5 92,5 142,5 150 155x 69,85

Colton Darville WestIsle 11 125 132,5 137,5 7 95x 97,5 102,5 170 182,5 185x 95,65

B 66 345 345,00
B 74 367,5 318,56
C 105 427,5 311,60
B 83 347,5 281,94
C 74 240 209,36

C 93 560 434,61
C 66 385 364,02
C 74 417,5 363,87
C 74 410 356,20
C 83 417,5 336,92
C 93 377,5 288,96
A 83 320 268,65

B 83 395 316,98

C 83 485 395,81
C 93 487,5 385,44
C 74 402,5 368,26
B 74 375 346,53
A 59 297,5 307,39
A 66 317,5 298,04
A 74 317,5 275,22
A 93 355 268,75

A 74 360 310,54

A 83 390 323,02
A 105 327,5 241,19

A 59 337,5 350,14
C 120+ 487,5 334,77
A 66 290 291,10
B 93 337,5 257,69
A 59 187,5 198,62
A 74 147,5 128,79

C 74 465 406,56
C 74 467,5 406,34
C 83 445 363,03
A 66 377,5 361,00
A 66 287,5 289,15

B 83 360 294,89
A 74 285 256,81

B 66 365 342,06

C 93 580 443,09
B 59 365 378,15
B 66 365 340,20
B 74 362,5 325,19
A 83 380 307,42
B 93 392,5 302,45
A 83 357,5 292,41

C 74 422,5 373,56
B 83 432,5 361,34
B 83 420 357,31
C 83 425 348,79

74 382,5 342,80
B 74 367,5 328,39
B 105 422,5 314,45

Team Score 1466,45

Team Score 1855,62

Team Score 316,98

Team Score 1803,43

Team Score 310,54

Team Score 564,21

Team Score 1432,32

Team Score 1826,09

Team Score 551,70

Team Score 342,06

Team Score 1794,06

C

Team Score 1783,80

Sullivan Gaudet WestIsle 9 125 142,5 150 6 55 62,5 72,5 142,5 155 160 69,55


